OIP N	12-02-2000 DH
FOAM PTO-1595 1-31-92 LUU 12425 919 DEC 2 9 1999 B RECORI 12425 919 PATENI Tab settings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	U S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chung-Kuang Lin and Jung-Jen Chang	Name: <u>Fu Tai Umbrella Works</u> , Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes M No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: No. 16, Chen Tai Road,
Security Agreement Change of Name	Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien,Taiw
Other	City: Taipei Hsien State: Taiwanz IP: 248
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 🛚 No
Serial No. 09/115,852 Filed: 07/15/98 Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>C/O Hung Hsing Patent Service Center</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\$
	🖞 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. 0. BOX 55-846,	8. Deposit account number:
Taipei, Taiwan City:TaipeiTaiwan ZIP:104	
DO NOT HOF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account THIS SPACE
2/2000 DNGUYEN 00000098 09115852 DO NOT USE 1 2581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	higtong
2. Jung-Jen Chang 2. J. J. Name of Person Signing	()))))) Dec. 10, 1999 Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

1

PATENT REEL: 010510 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, to wit:

Chung-Kuang Lin and Jung-Jen Chang both of: No. 16, Chen Tai Road, Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the behest of, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto,

Fu Tai Umbrella Works, Ltd., represented by: Tien-Fu Chen, of: No. 16, Chen Tai Road, Sec. 3, Wu Ku Hsiang, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan

(hereinafter designed "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C 100, in the invention known as

Multiple-fold Umbrella Having Gradationally Convex Telescopic Shaft Serial No. 09/115,852 Filed: 07/15/98

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date indicated under my signature:

INVENTOR

INVENTOR

Linching Kuanej Name: Chung Kuang Lin

Name: Chung Kuang Lin signed on: Dec. 10, 1999

1 nang

Name: Jung-Jen Chang signed on: Dec. 10, 1999

RECORDED: 12/29/1999